Forest City Police Department
November 2019 - November 2018

November November

Offense
Homicides
Murder and Non-negligent Manslaughter
Negligent Manslaughter
Justifiable Homicide
Total Homcides
Kidnapping/Abduction
Sex Offenses
Rape
Sodomy
Sexual Assault with an Object
Fondling
Total Sex Offenses
Robbery
Assaults
Aggravated Assault
Simple Assault
Intimidation
Total Assaults
Arson
Extortion/Blackmail
Burglary/Breaking and Entering
Larceny/Theft
Pocket-Picking
Purse-Snatching
Shoplifting
Theft of Motor Vehicle Parts
Theft from Motor Vehicle
Theft from Coin-Operated Machine or Device
Theft from Building
All Other Larceny
Total Larceny/Theft Offenses
Motor Vehicle Theft
Counterfeiting/Forgery

Fraud
False Pretenses/Swindle/Confidence Game
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud
Impersonation
Welfare Fraud
Wire Fraud
Identity Theft
Hacking/Computer Invasion
Total Fraud Offenses
Embezzlement
Stolen Property
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property
Drug/Narcotic Offenses
Drug/Narcotic Violations
Drug Equipment Violations
Total Drug/Narcotic Offenses
Sex Offenses, Nonforcible
Incest
Statutory Rape
Total Sex Offenses, Nonforcible
Pornography/Obscene Material

2018

OO wowo OO OO0 O0oOo OO OoOoOo

[EnY
w

rofRBocornvPGoo

OPFrR,P OOON

=
(4]

g Wk

25

41

O oOoo

2019

% Change

OO OoOoOo

O OOOoOOoO

~NO O UTOoONW

N B =
orNBooroflgoo

2 P
Broforoorrow

AP W
wWnN -

= O OO

-29.4%
-100.0%
-75.0%

-44.4%
-43.9%

125.0%

0.0%
-26.7%
-100.0%
-66.7%
100.0%

24.0%
-25.0%
4.9%

Incident Offenses Month to Month Comparison

Year to Date

2018

= O OOOo

162
349
29
30

N~
o ©

PP O0ONOW

118
11
107

369
198
567

= O OO

2019 % Change

1 -

0 -

0 -

1 -

2 100.0%

3 -

0 -

0 -100.0%

8 300.0%
11 266.7%

8 -38.5%
22 46.7%
46 -33.3%

7 -12.5%
75 -18.5%

1 0.0%

0 -100.0%
114 40.7%

0 -

0 -
141 21.6%

18 80.0%
27 -53.4%

1 -

1 -66.7%
152 -6.2%
340 -2.6%
21 -27.6%
48 60.0%

59 -25.3%

13 -53.6%

3 0.0%

0 -

4 100.0%

7 40.0%

0 -100.0%

86 -27.1%

7 40.0%

15 36.4%

72 -32.7%
344 -6.8%
191 -3.5%
535 -5.6%

0 -

0 -

0 -

4 300.0%



Incident Offenses Month to Month Comparison
Forest City Police Department

Gambling

Betting/Wagering 0 0 -- 0 0 -

Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 0 0 -- 0 0 -

Gambling Equipment Violations 0 0 -- 0 0 -

Sports Tampering 0 0 -- 0 0 -
Total Gambling Offenses 0 0 -- 0 0 -
Prostitution

Prostitution 0 0 -- 0 0 -

Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 0 0 - 0 0 -

Purchasing Prostitution 0 0 -- 0 0 -
Total Prostitution Offenses 0 0 - 0 0 -
Bribery 0 0 -- 0 0 -
Weapon Law Violations 1 5 400.0% 38 33 -13.2%
Human Trafficking

Commercial Sex Acts 0 0 -- 0 0 -

Involuntary Servitude 0 0 -- 0 0 -
Total Human Trafficking Offenses 0 0 - 0 0 -
Animal Cruelty 0 0 -- 2 2 0.0%
Grand Total 127 117 -7.90% 1449 1375 -5.10%

12/11/2019 LE



