Incident Offenses Month to Month Comparison Forest City Police Department

November 2019 - November 2018

	November	November		Year t	o Date	
<u>Offense</u>	<u>2018</u>	<u>2019</u>	% Change	<u>2018</u>	<u>2019</u>	% Change
Homicides						
Murder and Non-negligent Manslaughter	0	0		0	1	
Negligent Manslaughter	0	0		0	0	
Justifiable Homicide	0	0		0	0	
Total Homcides	0	0		0	1	
Kidnapping/Abduction	0	0		1	2	100.0%
Sex Offenses						
Rape	0	0		0	3	
Sodomy	0	0		0	0	
Sexual Assault with an Object	0	0		1	0	-100.0%
Fondling	0	0		2	8	300.0%
Total Sex Offenses	0	0		3	11	266.7%
Robbery	0	1		13	8	-38.5%
Assaults	O	•		13	O	-30.370
Aggravated Assault	0	3		15	22	46.7%
Simple Assault	3	2	-33.3%	69	46	-33.3%
Intimidation	0		-33.3 /6	8	7	-33.5 <i>%</i> -12.5%
	-	0		-		
Total Assaults	3	5	66.7%	92	75	-18.5%
Arson	0	0		1	1	0.0%
Extortion/Blackmail	0	0		1	0	-100.0%
Burglary/Breaking and Entering	13	7	-46.2%	81	114	40.7%
Larceny/Theft						
Pocket-Picking	0	0		0	0	
Purse-Snatching	0	0		0	0	
Shoplifting	17	12	-29.4%	116	141	21.6%
Theft of Motor Vehicle Parts	2	0	-100.0%	10	18	80.0%
Theft from Motor Vehicle	4	1	-75.0%	58	27	-53.4%
Theft from Coin-Operated Machine or Device	0	0		0	1	
Theft from Building	0	0		3	1	-66.7%
All Other Larceny	18	10	-44.4%	162	152	-6.2%
Total Larceny/Theft Offenses	41	23	-43.9%	349	340	-2.6%
Motor Vehicle Theft	0	1		29	21	-27.6%
Counterfeiting/Forgery	4	9	125.0%	30	48	60.0%
- commence and confidence		-	.=0.0,0			
Fraud						
False Pretenses/Swindle/Confidence Game	12	8	-33.3%	79	59	-25.3%
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud	2	1	-50.0%	28	13	-53.6%
Impersonation	0	1		3	3	0.0%
Welfare Fraud	0	0		0	0	
Wire Fraud	0	0		2	4	100.0%
Identity Theft	1	1	0.0%	5	7	40.0%
Hacking/Computer Invasion	0	0	0.076	1	0	-100.0%
Total Fraud Offenses	-			•	_	
	15	11	-26.7%	118	86	-27.1%
Embezzlement	1	0	-100.0%	5	7	40.0%
Stolen Property	3	1	-66.7%	11	15	36.4%
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property	5	10	100.0%	107	72	-32.7%
Drug/Narcotic Offenses						
Drug/Narcotic Violations	25	31	24.0%	369	344	-6.8%
Drug Equipment Violations	16	12	-25.0%	198	191	-3.5%
Total Drug/Narcotic Offenses	41	43	4.9%	567	535	-5.6%
Sex Offenses, Nonforcible						
Incest	0	0		0	0	
Statutory Rape	0	0		0	0	
Total Sex Offenses, Nonforcible	0	0		0	0	
Pornography/Obscene Material	0	1		1	4	300.0%

Incident Offenses Month to Month Comparison Forest City Police Department

Gambling Forest City Police Department										
Betting/Wagering	0	0		0	0					
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling	0	0		0	0					
Gambling Equipment Violations	0	0		0	0					
Sports Tampering	0	0		0	0					
Total Gambling Offenses	0	0		0	0					
Prostitution										
Prostitution	0	0		0	0					
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution	0	0		0	0					
Purchasing Prostitution	0	0		0	0					
Total Prostitution Offenses	0	0		0	0					
Bribery	0	0		0	0					
Weapon Law Violations	1	5	400.0%	38	33	-13.2%				
Human Trafficking										
Commercial Sex Acts	0	0		0	0					
Involuntary Servitude	0	0		0	0					
Total Human Trafficking Offenses	0	0		0	0					
Animal Cruelty	0	0		2	2	0.0%				
Grand Total	127	117	-7.90%	1449	1375	-5.10%				